
2011 Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma Sooners (as of Jun 04, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 41-19   Home: 28-4   Away: 10-9   Neutral: 3-6   Big 12: 14-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

33 Seitzer, Cameron  . 3 5 8 60-60 212 37 76 17 2 4 41 109  . 5 1 4 31 7 30 4  . 4 5 6 0 7 1-2 456 61 5  . 9 9 0

10 Eisenberg, Ricky  . 3 5 0 51-28 123 18 43 10 2 1 16 60  . 4 8 8 13 1 36 2  . 4 1 6 0 4 3-8 63 2 0 1.000

35 Ogle, Tyler  . 3 4 3 60-57 201 53 69 15 0 9 45 111  . 5 5 2 34 12 34 4  . 4 6 4 1 1 10-14 395 42 9  . 9 8 0

 3 Johnson, Casey  . 3 4 2 41-28 114 22 39 8 4 3 30 64  . 5 6 1 18 1 29 4  . 4 3 6 0 1 1-4 37 1 0 1.000

39 Blair, Elliott  . 3 3 3 32-3 33 11 11 0 1 1 9 16  . 4 8 5 3 1 9 0  . 4 0 5 0 1 1-3 11 0 0 1.000

31 Toal, Tanner  . 3 1 8 22-4 22 7 7 1 0 1 6 11  . 5 0 0 4 2 7 0  . 4 4 8 1 0 1-1 60 6 0 1.000

38 Buechele, Garrett  . 3 1 7 60-60 243 33 77 9 1 8 63 112  . 4 6 1 14 15 33 8  . 3 8 3 5 2 1-1 40 86 7  . 9 4 7

 9 Mistich, Evan  . 3 1 6 50-44 155 35 49 6 2 2 16 65  . 4 1 9 22 11 21 5  . 4 2 9 3 5 3-5 6 8 0 1.000

 6 Ross, Erik  . 3 1 5 48-37 130 32 41 1 1 0 21 44  . 3 3 8 14 1 17 0  . 3 8 1 2 10 19-27 68 1 1  . 9 8 6

 1 Ellison, Chris  . 3 1 5 51-33 111 32 35 4 3 2 17 51  . 4 5 9 15 2 33 0  . 4 0 0 2 6 16-21 85 4 3  . 9 6 7

 2 Ellis, Cale  . 3 0 6 50-35 108 30 33 3 0 0 8 36  . 3 3 3 8 14 32 1  . 4 2 3 0 5 5-7 73 102 6  . 9 6 7

 5 Bushyhead, Caleb  . 2 8 8 46-45 160 28 46 9 3 0 18 61  . 3 8 1 21 4 31 3  . 3 7 8 3 6 3-6 68 113 9  . 9 5 3

 7 White, Max  . 2 8 6 46-37 147 30 42 11 0 3 20 62  . 4 2 2 7 7 28 2  . 3 4 6 1 6 6-9 58 20 7  . 9 1 8

 8 Mayfield, Jack  . 2 5 9 24-18 58 8 15 2 1 1 10 22  . 3 7 9 4 2 5 1  . 3 2 3 1 5 1-3 34 41 3  . 9 6 2

11 Reine, Cody  . 2 5 6 47-35 133 19 34 6 2 4 27 56  . 4 2 1 10 6 32 4  . 3 3 3 1 3 3-5 52 3 0 1.000

37 Smith, Jake  . 2 5 0 2-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 1.000 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Dahlberg, Drew  . 2 3 1 23-11 39 9 9 0 0 0 5 9  . 2 3 1 8 8 15 1  . 4 5 5 0 1 4-5 18 31 3  . 9 4 2

45 Harrison, Drew  . 2 0 0 18-5 25 8 5 0 0 1 1 8  . 3 2 0 1 2 12 1  . 2 8 6 0 3 1-1 24 2 0 1.000

20 Shambaugh, Cayle  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 3 60 2019 415 632 102 22 41 356 901  . 4 4 6 227 97 407 40  . 4 0 5 20 66 79-122 1591 597 61  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 4 7 60 1978 225 489 91 9 21 202 661  . 3 3 4 184 49 450 40  . 3 2 4 18 38 48-72 1543 606 87  . 9 6 1

LOB - Team (472), Opp (453). DPs turned - Team (49), Opp (53). CI - Team (2), Ogle, T. 2, Opp (1). IBB - Team (9), Ogle, T.
2, Reine, C. 2, Seitzer, C. 2, Bushyhead 2, Buechele, G. 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Bushyhead 2, Reine, C. 1, Buechele, G. 1,
Ross, E. 1, Johnson, C. 1, White, Max 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

45 Harrison, Drew  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0
44 Rocha, Michael  1 . 7 5 10-3 16 16 5 1/1 0 113.0 89 33 22 17 82 20 2 4  . 2 1 8 5 16 0 2 6
15 Seng, Tyson  2 . 0 8 0-1 23 0 0 0/0 1 30.1 30 11 7 8 24 6 0 1  . 2 7 8 1 1 1 3 3
13 Overton, Dillon  2 . 3 0 8-4 23 7 0 0/0 0 74.1 72 30 19 33 59 7 3 1  . 2 6 1 2 2 1 0 9
19 John, Jordan  2 . 3 5 4-2 20 7 1 0/0 0 61.1 55 23 16 18 54 11 0 1  . 2 3 3 2 3 0 2 4
27 Bruce, Steven  2 . 9 3 2-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 15.1 14 6 5 6 10 2 0 0  . 2 4 6 1 0 0 0 3
46 Collazo, Anthony  3 . 1 4 1-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 14.1 14 6 5 5 13 3 0 0  . 2 5 9 4 1 0 1 1
 8 Mayfield, Jack  3 . 6 8 0-1 11 1 0 0/0 3 22.0 23 9 9 12 18 6 0 1  . 2 7 7 2 7 0 1 0
32 Smith, Burch  3 . 9 0 10-4 16 16 0 0/0 0 87.2 85 43 38 32 90 16 2 4  . 2 5 7 1 9 2 3 4
17 Duke, Ryan  4 . 0 5 2-1 20 0 0 0/1 7 20.0 19 11 9 7 25 4 0 2  . 2 4 1 0 4 0 0 1
20 Shambaugh, Cayle  4 . 0 5 1-0 11 0 0 0/0 1 13.1 12 8 6 9 13 3 0 1  . 2 4 0 2 1 1 2 0
16 Shore, Bobby  4 . 1 4 3-2 15 9 1 0/0 0 54.1 42 27 25 20 44 7 1 5  . 2 1 8 5 5 0 3 7
23 Ladd, Kindle  5 . 9 3 0-1 9 1 0 0/0 0 13.2 20 10 9 5 10 3 1 1  . 3 3 9 3 0 0 0 0
34 Gibson, Ryan  7 . 2 7 0-0 5 2 0 0/0 0 8.2 13 8 7 10 8 3 0 0  . 3 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Totals  3 . 0 0 41-19 60 60 7 2/1 12 530.1 489 225 177 184 450 91 9 21  . 2 4 7 29 49 5 18 38

Opponents  6 . 0 5 19-41 60 60 4 4/2 9 514.1 632 415 346 227 407 102 22 41  . 3 1 3 45 97 5 20 66

PB - Team (12), Ogle, T. 9, Toal, Tanner 3, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (8), Rocha, M. 4, John, J. 2, Ogle, T. 2, Opp (7).
SBA/ATT - Ogle, T. (40-58), Rocha, M. (11-15), Smith, Burch (6-12), Toal, Tanner (8-10), Shore, B. (6-8), Overton, D. (5-8),
Mayfield, Ja (5-7), Seng, T. (2-6), John, J. (3-4), Duke, R. (3-3), Bruce, S. (3-3), Shambaugh, C (1-2), Ladd, Kindle (1-2),
Gibson, Ryan (1-1), Collazo, A. (1-1).



2011 Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics for Oklahoma Sooners (as of Jun 04, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

31 Toal, Tanner 66 60 6 0 1.000 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 3 0
10 Eisenberg, Ricky 65 63 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Reine, Cody 55 52 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Johnson, Casey 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
45 Harrison, Drew 26 24 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Shore, Bobby 16 7 9 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0
 9 Mistich, Evan 14 6 8 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
39 Blair, Elliott 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Seng, Tyson 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0
17 Duke, Ryan 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Ladd, Kindle 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
34 Gibson, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Bruce, Steven 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Seitzer, Cameron 522 456 61 5  . 9 9 0 46 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Ross, Erik 70 68 1 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 Ogle, Tyler 446 395 42 9  . 9 8 0 0 40 18  . 6 9 0 9 2
 1 Ellison, Chris 92 85 4 3  . 9 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Ellis, Cale 181 73 102 6  . 9 6 7 20 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 John, Jordan 27 10 16 1  . 9 6 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
 8 Mayfield, Jack 78 34 41 3  . 9 6 2 8 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
 5 Bushyhead, Caleb 190 68 113 9  . 9 5 3 27 0 0   - - - 0 0
38 Buechele, Garrett 133 40 86 7  . 9 4 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 Rocha, Michael 37 15 20 2  . 9 4 6 4 11 4  . 7 3 3 0 0
12 Dahlberg, Drew 52 18 31 3  . 9 4 2 9 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Overton, Dillon 16 3 12 1  . 9 3 8 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
 7 White, Max 85 58 20 7  . 9 1 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Smith, Burch 11 3 6 2  . 8 1 8 0 6 6  . 5 0 0 0 0
46 Collazo, Anthony 3 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Shambaugh, Cayle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
37 Smith, Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 Brady, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 2249 1591 597 61  . 9 7 3 49 48 24  . 6 6 7 12 2

Opponents 2236 1543 606 87  . 9 6 1 53 79 43  . 6 4 8 12 1


